# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM315169

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AAH of Indiana, LLC		08/20/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: PENNSYLVANIA
AAH of Iowa, LLC		08/20/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: IOWA
AAH of Colorado, LLC		08/20/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Excel Homes of Virginia, LLC		08/20/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: VIRGINIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Innovative Building Systems, LLC
Street Address:	4900 Ritter Road
Internal Address:	Suite 130
City:	Mechanicsburg
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	17055
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: PENNSYLVANIA

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2738002	ALL AMERICAN HOMES
Registration Number:	1370162	ALL AMERICAN HOMES
Registration Number:	2900259	AMERI-LOG
Registration Number:	3639498	BUILDING DREAMS TO A HIGHER STANDARD
Registration Number:	2828285	ALL AMERICAN
Registration Number:	3895988	ALL AMERICAN HOMES
Registration Number:	3737938	A SMARTER WAY TO BUILD
Registration Number:	3635327	BUILDER'S CHOICE
Registration Number:	0991813	MOD-U-KRAF

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 7172375300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK

900299430 REEL: 005351 FRAME: 0509

**Phone:** 717-232-8000

Email: trademarks@mwn.com
Correspondent Name: Kristen Grendzinski
Address Line 1: 100 Pine Street

Address Line 4: Harrisburg, PENNSYLVANIA 17101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3038/34367-0001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kristen Grendzinski

**SIGNATURE:** /Kristen Grendzinski/

**DATE SIGNED:** 08/26/2014

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=A4059925#page1.tif source=A4059925#page2.tif source=A4059925#page3.tif

# TRADEMARK AND DOMAIN NAME ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK AND DOMAIN NAME ASSIGNMENT made as of the 2011 day of https://doi.org/10.1001/2014 by and between AAH of Indiana, LLC ("Indiana Acquisition LLC"), AAH of Iowa, LLC ("Iowa Acquisition LLC"), AAH of Colorado, LLC ("Colorado Acquisition LLC"), and Excel Homes of Virginia, LLC ("Virginia Acquisition LLC") (collectively the "Assignors") and Innovative Building Systems, LLC. ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignors are the owners of the trademarks, trademark registrations and domain names listed on Schedule "A" attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Assignors have elected to transfer all of their right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks, trademark registrations and domain names to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, trademark registrations and domain names listed on Schedule "A" hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks and trademark registrations, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said trademarks, with the right to sue for and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

# SCHEDULE A

Country	<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
United States	ALL AMERICAN HOMES	2,738,002	7/15/2003
United States	ALL AMERICAN HOMES (and Design)	1,370,162	11/12/1985
United States	AMERI-LOG	2,900,259	11/2/2004
United States	BUILDING DREAMS TO A HIGHER STANDARD	3,639,498	6/16/2009
United States	ALL AMERICAN	2,828,285	3/30/2004
United States	ALL AMERICAN HOMES (and Design)	3,895,988	12/28/2010
United States	A SMARTER WAY TO BUILD	3,737,938	1/12/2010
United States	BUILDER'S CHOICE	3,635,327	6/9/2009
United States	MOD-U-KRAF	0,991,813	8/27/1974

# **DOMAIN NAMES**

aahomesstore.com aahomestore.com allamericanbuilder .com allamericanbuildings.com allamericanhomes.com allamericanmodularhome.com ameri-log.com ameriloghomes.com ameri-loghomes.com e-builderlink.com krafkottage.com moducraft.com mod-u-craft.com modukraf.com mod-u-kraf.com mod-u-krafhomes.com modukraft.com smartlivingsystem.com smarttogosolar.com

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer on the day and year first above written.

•	
ATTEST:	AAH of Indiana, LLC ("Assignor")
	By WC
	Name: Jo) ene Myers
	Title: Vice President
	AAH of Iowa, LLC ("Assignor")
	By / QCL 2 7
	Name: Joiene Myers
	Title: Vice Prisident
	AAH of Colorado, LLC ("Assignor"),
	By Alexander
	Name: Joiene Myers
	Title: Vice Dresident
	Excel Homes of Virginia, LLC ("Assignor"),
	By John Z
	Name: Dolene Myers
	Title: Vice President
	•

RECORDED: 08/26/2014